# -OP \$190.00 22718

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InteliStaf Holdings, Inc.		02/02/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	InteliStaf Healthcare Management, L.P.
Street Address:	4101 McEwen
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75244
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2271898	EAI
Registration Number:	2038774	EAI MEDICAL PERSONNEL SERVICES
Registration Number:	2241609	HEALTHCARE STAFFING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2087548	QUICK STAFF HEALTHCARE STAFFING SOLUTIONS, INC.
Registration Number:	1488786	STARMED
Serial Number:	78299852	STARMED
Serial Number:	78299849	STARMED STAFFING. PROFESSIONALS.

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (501)376-9442

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (501) 371-0808
Email: jdougherty@wlj.com
Correspondent Name: J. Charles Dougherty
Address Line 1: 200 W. Capitol Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

TRADEMARK REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0610

900009063

Address Line 4: Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72201-3699	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10010-48328
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Charles Dougherty
Total Attachments: 2 source=Holdings_Assignment#page1.tif source=Holdings_Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0611

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of February 2, 2004.

WHEREAS, InteliStaf Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 18W140 Butterfield Road, Suite 600, Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181, is the owner of marks registered and pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and various state trademark registering agencies as the following ("the Marks"):

### 1. Federal

Mark	App./Reg. No.
EAI	2,271,898
EAI MEDICAL PERSONNEL SERVICES	2,038,774
HEALTHCARE STAFFING SOLUTIONS	2,241,609
QUICK STAFF HEALTHCARE STAFFING SOLUTIONS, INC.	2,087,548
STARMED	1,488,786
STARMED and design	78/299,852
STARMED STAFFING.PROFESSIONALS. and design	78/299,849

# 2. State

Mark	State	Reg. No.
HEALTH TOUR	Alabama	105-839
HEALTHTOUR	Louisiana	21400595
HEALTH TOUR	Massachusetts	44217
HEALTHTOUR	Nebraska	1273102
HEALTHTOUR	New Mexico	92102007
STARMED STAFFING GROUP	New Hampshire	411504
STARMED STAFFING GROUP	Nebraska	10037186

WHEREAS, InteliStaf Healthcare Management, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, located at 4101 McEwen, Suite 250, Dallas, Texas 75244, desires to acquire the Marks and their respective registrations and applications.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, InteliStaf Holdings, Inc. assigns to InteliStaf Healthcare Management, L.P., all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and their respective registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWING]

InteliStaf Holdings, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0612

	By: Illattu
	Printed name: Light Deutherun
	Title: VP, Assistant Secretary
STATE OF <u>/᠘᠘/N0/S</u>	
COUNTY OF Dulage	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWOR	N TO before me, a notary public, this $\underline{//}$ day of $\underline{200}$
20 <u>04</u>	
	OR 2. Bloom Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	OFFICIAL SEAL }
12/6/04	CHRISTINE L BLOOM  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12-04-95

**RECORDED: 06/11/2004**